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R312.2 WINDOW FALL PROTECTION
WHERE THE TOFP OF THE WINDOW SILL OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OFPENING 12 LOCATED LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72" ABOVE THE
FINISHED GRADE OR OTHER SURFACES BELOW ON THE
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OFPERABLE WINDOW
OHALL COMPLY WITH
. OFERABLE WINDOW WITH OFENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW
A 4" SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OFENING WHERE
19 IN ITS LARGEST OFPENED FOSITION.
2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW
FALL PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMFPLY WITH ASTM F 20490.
3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW
OFENING CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMFPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

written permission ot Creative Outlooks, llc.

g5 and specitic

Authorization/Limitations tor Use of Flans
construction.

drawings are not to be copied, moditied and/or redrawn without the

itications are solely owned by Creative O

This set of drawin
these drawin
the use of

FITCH: 12/12

PITCH: 12/12
FITCH: 12/12
-~ PITCH: 12/12
PREGH: [2/12
, PITCH: 12/12 A A
: | Saltn w W N
S N : W \ PITCH: 12/12 CRICKET
AR , : : Pito 3782
//
| 7 TR T R Eo L
k /7 X U \ \
) _ ) Y
e
6’ EAVE | e s
OVERHANG g g | § TEETOUTESD W ey § 0 W) 0900 BE ¢ L000 LH EE e
EXCALIBUR WROUGHT IRON RAILING |—~__| S A
lEw : Cit
n -
VERDATEX: M2, OKIRT- BP. _ w m _
/ pig 5 W m I 1 ”/0
i i o\
i
e s S RS RAIOHITIKIH| I ||RCXIRIRIH o | XN I | R NS i N | K ORI | I o
e A e e I il e e <
B S RS RRE | RS SIS (| SN M SRS IS |l S O S | | S S SINIRE
STONE FIER | R SR | B | K S K IS | 8 SOESNK ||| SRS S I | SR B BRSNS | O ORI | EOH XM

10*x10" COLUMN

Ve va OQ\ESZT\

REVIEWED FOR STRUCTURAL SUFFORT,;
FOUNDATION, ©TEEL BEAMS, MICRO-L AMS,
HEADERS ¢ WALL BRACING ONLY.
Protessional Certitication. | hereby certity that these
documents were prepared or approved by me, and that |
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R30L1 CLIMATE ZONE 4A
R40l.2 COMFLIANCE METHOD: .
l. RAISED TRUSS HEEL: R-38 ATTIC INSULATION ¢ MIN. R-30 OVER EXTERIOR WALL PLATE
MANDATORY AND PRESCRIPTIVE PROVISIONS STANDARD TRUSS HEEL: R-49 INSULATION

WALLS R-20
WALL ASSEMPBLIES IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY PASEMENT WALLS R-I0 CONTINUES OR R-I13 CAVITY
WITH VAPOR RETARDER REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R702.7 OF THE . 9LAB PERIMETER R-10
——— INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2015 EDITION

CRAWL SPACE WALLS F-10
R4021.2 ATTIC INSULATION: R-49 w/STANDARD TRUSS HEEL FLOORS R-19
ATTIC INSULATION: R-38 w/ RAISED HEEL OVER EXTERIOR WALL WINDOWS MUST HAVE A U-VALUE OF 40,
P407217 WOOD FRAME WALL: . WINDOW, SKYLIGHT ¢ DOOR PERFORMANCE CRITERIA

R-20 OR R-I3 + R5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION WINDOW CRITERIA:

. U-FACTOR  SHGC
\ R40212  BASEMENT WALL INSULATION: . NORTH-CENTRAL < 0.37 <040

R-13/R-10 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS, UNINTERRUPTED BATTS FULL HEIGHT SKYLIGHT CRITERIA:
R40Z12Z  CRAWL SPACE WALL INSULATION: U-FACTOR  SHGC

R-13/R-I0 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS BATTS FULL HEIGHT EXTENDING FROM NORTH-CENTRAL < 055 <040

FLOOR ABOVE TO FINISH GRADE LEVEL AND THEN VERTICALLY OR DOOR CRITERIA:

HORIZONTALLY AN ADDITIONAL 2-0" GLAZING LEVEL U-FACTOR  SHGC

R402.12 FLOOR INSULATION OVER UNCONPITIONED SPACE OFAQUE =04 NO RATING
E-19 BATT INSULATION </ LITE <0727 = 030

K402 12 WINDOW U-VALUE/5HGC gl 2 0T o
a2 (-VALUE)
40 (9HGC)

R402.210  SLAB ON GRADE FLOORS LESS THAN [2° BELOW GRADE:
(e — TRUSS BRG. — R-10 RIGID FOAM BOARD UNDER SLAB EXTENDING EITHER 2-0°

HORIZONTALLY OR 2~0" VERTICALLY. FRECSCKIE TIVE R-VALUFE FPATH
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N 3 R40224  ATTIC ACCESS:
e

R
>

% ATTIC ACCESS SCUTTLE WILL BE WEATHERSTRIPPED AND INSULATED R-449

R402.4 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (AR LEAKAGE):
EXTERIOR WALLS AND PENETRATIONS WILL BE SEALED PER THIS SECTION GROUND WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUPJECT TO DAMAGE FROM

OF THE 2015 IECC WITH CAULK, GASKETS WEATHERSTRIPPING OR AN AIR SNOW SPEED | ToPOGRAPHIC | DESIGN FROST LINE

BARRIER OF SUITABLE MATERIAL. SEALING METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMIL AR LOAD MPED EFFECTS | CATEGORY | WEATHERING | "~ 220 TERMITE
- o MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW SEALING FOR DIFFERENTIAL EXPANSION AND

1|0 u' _m , CONTRACTION, 30 pst 5 B or C A SEVERE 30" M-H

R402.412 BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE TIGHTNESS TEST:
BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AR WINTER ICE BARRIER FLOOD AIR MEAN

LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 3 AIR CHANGER PER HOLR. TESTING DESIGN UNDERLAYMENT HAZARDS FREEZING ANNUAL

_ SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 779 OR ASTM E 1827 TEMP. REQUIRED INDEX TEMP.

. WITH (BLOWER DOOR) AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCHES W.G. (50 PASCALS).

ek TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY. A WRITTEN 13 YED ] 1500 52.8

REFORT OF THE RESULTS OF THE TEST 9HALL BE SIGNED BY THE FARTY

CONPUCTING THE TEST AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR.
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K402.4.2 FIREFPLACES
NEW WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES WILL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR
DOORS, AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR. FIREFLACE DOORS SHALL BE LISTED IQ%\D ND QQEZHJ\ Gm®\gz Qm\ ﬂmm\b

AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127 (FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACE AND
UL 907 (MASONRY FIREPLACE).

K402.4.4 ROOMS CONTAINING FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES WHERE OPEN COMBUSTION AIR

REAR ELEVATION at GARAGE LEET SIDE BELEVATION 43 GABAGE AHOLISE THE. ALLIANCES AND COMBLSTION AR SHALL B LOCATED. oL o, e THIANCES

THERMAL ENVELOFE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM 190LATED FROM INSIDE THE THERMAL

ENVELOPE. EXCEPTIONS: |. DIRECT VENT APPLIANCES WITH BOTH INTAKE AND
EXHAUST FIPES INSTALLED CONTINUOUS TO THE OUTSIDE. 2. FIREPLACES AND
STOVES COMPLYING WITH SECTION R402.4.2 AND SECTION RIO0O6 OF THE IRC.

K402.45 RECESSED LIGHTING
_ RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
s , L : SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE:

" BIE.  , R403.1 THERMOSTAT
RS ALL DWELLING UNITS WILL HAVE AT LEAST () PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT

PITCH: ¢/12 ; : i FOR EACH SEFPARATE HEATING AND COOLING ©9YSTEM PER 2015 IECC SECTION
\ 3% 40511

K403..2 WHERE A HEAT PUMP SYSTEM HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC RESISTANCE
HEAT 19 USED THE THERMOSTAT SHALL PREVENT THE SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT
FROM COMING ON WHEN HEAT FPUMP CAN MEET HEATING LOAD.

k40331 MECHANICAL DUCT INSULATION
SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN ATTIC R-8& MINIMUM, R-6 WHEN LESS THAN 3
SUPFLY AND RETURN DUCTS OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SFACES R-8& MINIMUM
ALL OTHER DUCTS EXCEPT THOSE LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE R-¢ MINIMUM. DUCTS LOCATED UNDER CONCRETE SLABS
X ; MUST BE R-6 MINIMUM.

\ R40332  DUCT SEALING:
N\ N ALL DUCTS, AR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES WILL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND
AN . SEAMS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION MIcOL4) OF THE IRC.

\C PITCH: ¢/12 A DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST (DUCT BLASTER' DUCT TOTAL LEAKAGE TEST) WILL
< \ N\ ‘ BE PERFORMED ON ALL HOMES AND SHALL BE VERIFIED BY EITHER A POST
N _ ; CONSTRUCTION TEST OR A ROUGH-IN TEST. DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST 15 NOT
! S . | REQUIRED IF THE AR HANDLER AND ALL DUCTS ARE LOCATED WITHIN THE

.................................... CONDITIONED SPACE.

_ : : R403.6 MECHANICAL VENTILATION
OUTDPOOR (MAKE-UP AND EXHAUST) AIR DUCTS TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC

OR GRAVITY DAMPER THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION 9YSTEM |15 : ;
NOT OPERATING. REVIEWED FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT;

. FOUNDATION, 5TEEL BEAMS, MICRO-L AMS,
| . R403.6.1 WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICIENCY TO COMPLY HEADERS ¢ WALL BRACING ONLY.,
WITH TABLE R403.6. : Protessional Certitication. | hereby certity that these
R403.7 EQUIPMENT SIZING SHALL COMPLY WITH R403.7 documents were prepared or s by 100 S0
R404) LIGHTING EQUIPMENT am a duly licensed protessional engineer under the laws
A MINIMUM OF 75% OF ALL LAMPS (LIGHTS) MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS. of the state ot Maryland

License No. 9862 , Expiration Date:  5-17-18
THIS CONTRACTOR ALS0 RESPONSIBLE FOR GENERATING CERTIFICATE OF iy i o e
_ COMPLIANCE AND AFFIXING ELECTRICAL PANEL OF WITHIN & FEET OF THE TMM oozwmwﬂw«mw Qm.emw% ICES, LLC
ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BE READILY VISIBLE. e
@] _ | 240-433-95/8
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